Budget Stabilization Trust

TBS0000

July 31, 2017

Cash Balance
Outstanding Loans
Total Available Fund Balance

Projected Receipts for Remainder of FY2018
TAS0000 Interest Income Investments
Total Projected Receipts

Projected Obligations for Remainder of FY2018

HMDO0400 State Military Dept.- Call Up/Court Martial
HUA0900 Election Commissioners

HSCO0000 State Central Services

MHDO0100 Information Technology Reserve
MMAO0000 Disaster Assistance

MTAO0000 Miscellaneous Revolving

Total Projected Obligations
Total Projected Available 6/30/2018
Less Outstanding Loans that can carryover Year End

MHDO0100 Information Technology Reserve
MWF0000 County Road Maint. Rev.
SDC0100 Corrections-Farm

Total Outstanding Loans

Projected Unobligated Funds Available
6/30/2018

Beginning Cash Balance: July 1, 2017

Increases
Miscellaneous Transfers:
TAS0000 Interest Income on Investments
HMDO0400 State Military Dept.- Call Up/Court Martial
MHDO0100 Information Technology Reserve
MMAOO00O Disaster Assistance
MTAO0000 Miscellaneous Revolving

Total Increases

Decreases
Miscellaneous Transfers:
HMDO0400 State Military Dept.- Call Up/Court Martial
HUA0900 Election Commissioners
HSCO0000 State Central Services
MMAO0000 Disaster Assistance
MTAO0000 Miscellaneous Revolving
SDCO0100 Corrections-Farm

Net Change in Loans for year
Total Decreases

Ending Cash Balance
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1)

(2)
3)
(4)
(%)
(6)
(7)

()
(8)
(9)

1)
(2)
(5)
(6)
(7)

(@)
®3)
(4)
(6)
(7)
(9)

$ 27,128,543.28

(2,525,948.61)
(534,862.89)
(4,000,000.00)
(783,599.92)
(13,241,048.30)
(916,377.58)

1.2

165,508,680.59
23,825,166.32

0.00
0.00
0.00

189,333,846.91

27,128,543.28

(22,001,837.30)

194,460,552.89

0.00
0.00
0.00
3,745.49
0.00

(14,051.39)
0.00

0.00

0.00
(900,000.00)
0.00
(18,225,166.32)

0.00

194,460,552.89

184,644,152.81

3,745.49

(19,139,217.71)

165,508,680.59

8/4/2017



Beginning Loan Balance: July 1, 2017

Outstanding Loans

BAAOOOO
CAA0000
CCA0000
CEAO0000
CGAO0000
CIA0000
CKAO0000
CMAO0000
COAO0000
CQAO0000
CSA0000
CSS0000
CTB0000
CTCO0000
CTGO000
CTHOO000
CTJO000
CTMO0000
CTOO0000
CTPOO00O
CTRO0000
CTTO000
CTwWO0000
CUAO0000
CWAO0000
CWEO0000
CWGO0000
CWMO0000
CWNOOO0O0
CWPO0000
CWRO0000
CwS0000
CWWwO0000
DAS0000
DBAO0O0OOO
DCC0000
DCFO0000
DCO0000
DEAOOOO
DEMO000
DGF0000
DHPO000
DSB0000
DYS0000
EFTO000
EGA0000
EGBO0000
EGR0000
EMAO0000
EPAO000
ESA0000
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Health Dept.

U of A Fayetteville

U of A Medical Sciences

U of A Little Rock

U of A Pine Bluff

U of A Monticello

ASU - Jonesboro

ASU - Beebe

AR Tech

Henderson State

Southern Ark. University

Southern Ark. Univ.-Tech.

Black River Tech College
Cossatot Tech College

UACC Batesville

ASU-Mountain Home

UACC Morrilton

Mid-South Community College
Ozarka Tech College

Pulaski Tech College

UACC Hope

Southeast Arkansas College
College of the Ouachitas

Univ. of Central Ark.

Northwest Ark Community College
East Ark. Community College
National Park Community College
Mississippi Co. Community College
North Arkansas College

UA Phillips Community College
Rich Mountain Community College
South Arkansas Community College
UACC Fort Smith

DHS Administrative

DHS Mental Health

DHS Child Care & Early Childhd Ed
DHS Children & Family Serv.

DHS County Operations

DHS Developmental Disabilities
DHS Economic & Medical Serv.
DHS Grants

DHS Office on Aging

DHS State Serv. for the Blind

DHS Youth Services

Dept. of Education

Dept. of Education

Vocational Education Administrative
Rehabilitation Services
Educational Television

State Library

School for the Blind
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(9)

(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)

5,600,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Outstanding Loans -Continued
ETC0000
ETNOOOO
ETR0000
EVA0000
FKM4200
FVV0700
HADO000O
HCA0000
HCP0000
HEGO0000
HGAO0000
HLPO000
HMAO0000
HMDO0000
HOAO0000
HQAO0000
HRA0000
HSAO0000
HSC0200
HSC0500
HSC0900
HSC1100
HSC1200
HSC1400
HSC1800
HSC2300
HSC2800
HSC3001
HSC3003
HSC3200
HSC3400
HSC3600
HSC3701
HSC3704
HSC5100
HSC5300
HSC5900
HSC6000
HSC6101
HSC6102
HSC6300
HSC6900
HUA0000
JAAQ000
JSL0000
JWEO0000
MCE0000
MCF0000
MCF0200
MCFO0500
MCF3400
MCF5900
MCJ0000
MHCO0000
MHDO0100
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Crowley's Ridge Tech Inst
Northwest Tech Inst
Riverside Vocational Tech
School for the Deaf

Health Services Permit Agency
Department of Veteran Affairs
AR Agriculture Dept.

Dept. of Corrections
Community Punishment
Higher Education Grants
Dept. of Parks & Tourism
Livestock & Poultry
Environmental Quality

State Military Dept.
Arkansas Industrial Development
Dept. of Higher Education
Arkansas Heritage

Dept. of Labor

House

Senate

Legislative Audit

Legislative Research
Legislative Research
Governors Mansion

Court of Appeals

Admin Office of the Courts
Prosecuting Coordinator
DFA Revenue

DFA Revenue AIRS
Supreme Court

Governors Office

Claims Commission

Public Defender

Public Defender

Lt Governor

Attorney General

Auditor

Land

DFA Management Operating
DFA Management IT
Secretary of State

Treasury

Miscellaneous Agencies Fund
Public School

State Library

Workforce Ed Public School
Child Support Enforcement
Constitutional Officers
House

Senate

Governors Office

Auditor

County Jail Reimbursement
Dept of Computer Services
Information Technology Reserve
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(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(11)
(11)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
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(10)
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(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10)
(10
(10)
(5)
(5)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7,600,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Budget Stabilization Trust

TBS0000
July 31, 2017

Outstanding Loans -Continued
MJA0000 Arkansas Crime Information System (20) 0.00
MLCO0000 County Aid (10) 1,747,239.08
MLMOO000 Municipal Aid (10) 3,224,518.91
MMF0000 Merit Adjustment (20) 0.00
MWF0000 County Road Const. & Maint. Rev. (8) 53,391.33
MWS0000 Workforce Services (20) 0.00
SDC0100 Corrections Farm 9 11,200,000.00
SDDO0000 Corrections Industry (9) 0.00
SMP0000 Arkansas State Police (20) 0.00
TAJ0300 DFA-Disbursing Officer (20) 0.00
TCRO0100 Crime Victims Rvlg Fd (12) 0.00
TES0100 Workforce Services (12) 0.00
TGCO0000 Corporate Income Tax Withholding (20) 0.00
TGIO000 Individual Income Tax Withholding (10) 0.00
TSD0100 Prevention & Cessation Program (12) 0.00
Total Outstanding Loans 23,825,166.32
Recap of ADC Loans

HCAO000-Care & Custody (20) 0.00

MCJ0000-County Jail Reimbursement (10) 0.00

SDCO0100-Farm Due 6/30/2018 9) 5,600,000.00

SDCO0100-Farm Due 6/30/2019 (9) 5,600,000.00
Total Corrections Loans 11,200,000.00

Footnotes:

$5,000,000 plus reimbursement at year end of transfers for DOC Farm Fund, Military Department,
1) Disaster Assistance, Miscellaneous Revolving, State Central Services and Election Commissioners,
from Interest Income on Investments in Securities Reserve Fund. ACA 19-5-905.

(2) Transfers to the Military Fund HMDO0400 for Military Call-Up expenses per ACA 19-5-501(b)(3).
3) Transfer to Election Commissioners Board Act 152 of 2016, Section 7
(4) Transfers to State Central Services (HSC) authorized by ACA 19-5-501(d).

Loans to Dept Info System's Reserve for Equipment Acquisition (MHD) - Principal/interest is paid

annually according to repayment schedule. Currently there is no loan balance. ACA 25-4-122

©) Transfers to/from Disaster Assistance Revolving (MMA) for Governor's Emergency Proclamations
(ACA 19-5-1006)

Transfers to/from Miscellaneous Revolving (MTA) for unreimbursable claims, refunds, & Governor's

®)

(7) emergency proclamations (ACA 19-5-1009)

(®) Loans to County Road Revolving (MWF) to be repaid by end of biennium or judges' terms, whichever
comes first. The judges' terms ended 12/31/2016 and the biennium ended 6/30/2017. ACA 19-5-1068.
Dept Corrections Loans; Value of goods/services produced/consumed applied against loan to SDC,

9) FY2017 loan due 6/30/2018 and FY2018 loan due 6/30/2019. ACA 19-5-501(b). FY2016 loan forgiven
6/9/2017 pursuant to 19-5-501(b) & Leg Audit Report.

(20) Loans to various funds pursuant to ACA 19-5-501(b) and (c)

(12) Loans while waiting for Federal Funds ACA 19-5-501(b)(8)

(12) Loans to Tobacco Prevention and Cessation (TSD) Maximum amount allowed to be loaned is 27.2% of

Tobacco Settlement Proceeds Balance to be repaid by 6/30/2016, ACA 19-12-108(d)(2)(A)
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